MEETING
MINUTES

PAC

DATE: TIME: FACILITATOR:

February 10th,2025 Started 6:01PM Arla Bruce
Adjorned 6:38 PM

IN ATTENDANCE APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Arla Bruce, Jodie Hearn, Joel Menzies, The minutes were read from the January
Caylee Simmons, Monika Wherry, Jodi meeting and approved. Arla Bruce made
Crocker. motion to adopt and Caylee Simmons

Seconded Motion Carried.

PRINCIPAL REPORT

See Below

CHAIR REPORT

Approval of Agenda

The agenda was reviewed and approved- Arla Motioned Caylee Second.

TREASURE REPORT



See below

DPAC REPORT

No DPAC Report

HOT LUNCH REPORT
Hamburger Soup or Vegetable Pasta soup 61 orders. Bp Feb 20th - 112 orders
March 12th-soup day ( Mac and Cheese) March 2-7th week - Yans

FUNDRAISERS

Running March 5-12th - Easter bunny Fundraiser

April 14-16th Delivery

Farewell Class T-shirts - 35 grade 5s - 2025
$20 per student for Farewell Year
Caylee Motioned and Jodie seconded it.

- Pending teachers feedback

ltems to be budgeted for in the coming years
- 12 new interactive TV's -$3000 installed each
- Hearing system fowers x2

- Trees

Previously budgeted for New Jerseys

NEXT MEETING

Next Meeting March 10th at 6PM



i

Brurd$  SOUTH BROADVIEW PAC MEETING AGENDA - Feb 10/25 — 6pm

Call to order/ Land acknowledgment
Introductions
Adoption of minutes from January
Adoption of this agenda
Principals report
President’s report/DPAC
Fundraising
Treasure report
Hot lunch - Hamburger Soup Feb 12" & Boston Pizza Feb 20th
New business
Next meeting

March 10* 6pm

Apr 14% 6pm

May 12% (AGM) 6pm

June 9" 6pm

Adjourned



South Broadview
Elementary School

Kwsaltktnéws ne Secwepemcul’ecw
School District No. 83

PAC Principal’s Report for February 2025:

>

Principal: Joel Menzies
Teacher Rep(s): Jodi Crocker
1. Highlights from the Last Month
>  From skiing to skating to a board game event, with a Lockdown Drill thrown in,
things have been busy!
> Guests in our school (eg. lacrosse lessons and Piano Heist performance) have
commented on the respectful audience and participation that they have seen from
our students.
> Grade 5 students have been working on basketball skills, with the new focus being
on game play.
» Teachers have put together some great art displays, showcasing the wonderful
artwork many of our students have done. This art display is being shown at
Piccadilly Mall, all week for the SD83 Art Fair.
2. Upcoming Events
> Drop-Cover-Hold Drill happening on Wednesday.
» Pro-D Day, followed by Family Day for a four-day weekend, this weekend.
> Feb. 19" is the Hundredth Day of School — a big deal for primary classes!
> Feb. 26" is Pink Shirt Day and our 2™ annual Pinknic.
> Ready, Set, Learn will take place on March 5®. This is an early learning event for
families with children 3-5 years old.
> Teachers are getting started on the second Written Learning Update, which will be
sent home on March 11%.
3 Info. Items
> Any questions about reconfiguration?
4, Requests
> None at this time.

Teacher Rep. Additions

Thank you very much!

3200 - 6™ Ave NE e Salmon Arm, BC e V1E 1J2 e Phone 250.832.2167 e sbr@sd83.bc.ca




Cash in bank 3an 01, 2025[

‘South Broadview Elementary School PAC: Treasurer's Report For period Jan 01-31, 2025

: Actuals Year to |
Actual Jan 1- date Sept 1/24 ~
31/25 g Aug 31/25

Revenue

Income: Interest
Income: Apples
Income:First Aid Kits
Income: Poinsettias
Income: Askew's Gift Cards
Income: Holiday Gift Fair
Income: Family Movie Night

Income: Navel Oranges
Income: West Coast Seeds
Income: Easter Bunnies
Income; Norwex
Income: Spring Plants
Income: Hot Lunch
Income: Tru Earth
Income: Fountain Tire
Income: Mabel's Labels
Income: SD83 Training
Income: GAMING grant

Income: Other
Total Revenue

Expenditures
Administration
Administration: Appreciation Gifts
Administration: Bank Charge
Administration: Spirit Wear
Administration: EZS Software
Administration: PAC Event Refreshments
Administration Holiday Craft Fair
Administration: General PAC Supplies
Administration: Training/Conferences

Enrichment

Enrichment: Field Trip Support

Enrichment: Teacher Discretionary Funds
Enrichment: Family Movie Night
Enrichment: Church Parking Donation
Enrichment: Winter Concert Supplies
Enrichment: Trees for Grounds

Enrichment: FM Radio Battery Replacement
Enrichment: Unplug and Play LASS Donation
Enrichment; Library Rug

Enrichment: Jerseys

Enrichment: Free Hot Lunch Days
Enrichment: Winter/Outdoor

Fundraiser
Fundraiser: Hot Lunch
Fundraiser: Apples
Fundraiser: First Aid Kits
Fundraiser: Poinsettias
Fundraiser: Askew's GC's
Fundraiser: Holiday Gift Fair
Fundraiser: Family Movie Night
Fundraiser: Navel Oranges
Fundraiser: West Coast Seeds
Fundraiser: Easter Bunnies
Fundraiser: Norwex
Fundraiser: Spring Plants
Fundraiser: Tru Earth
Fundraiser: Fountain Tire
Fundraiser Other
Fundraiser: Mabels Labels

Total Expenditures

Revenue less expenditures

Gaming (Maximizer) - $5,245.22
General (Chequing) 8 $8,878.25/
$14,123.47
plus revenue for period $1,587.55
‘ass expenditures for period -$1,734.60
! $13,976.42
“Cash In bank Jan 31, 2025] 7
Gaming (Maximizer) . ¢ $4,714.76
General (Chequing) . 9,261.66

$13,976.42(B

quation Check: Line A should equal Line B

IE
Discrepancy, if any: $0.00 |

$0.40
$0.00
$0.00
$26.00
$200.00
$370.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$991.15
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,587.55

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$1,699.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$35.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$1,734.60

-$147.05

$2.16
$1,353.63
$0.00
$1,884.00
$10,750.00
$3,525.45
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,407.62
$0.00
$0.00
$33.21
$0.00
$4,120.00

$1,185.38
$14,459.10

-$250.00
-$0.75
-$2,198.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
-$59.26
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$2,786.92
-$727.50
$0.00
-$1,449.57
-$9,997.50
-$760.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
-$850.38
$0.00

-$19,080.78

2024-2025

Budget Variance
$4.00 ($1.84)
$600.00 $753.63
$250.00 ($250.00)
$600.00 $1,284.00
$400.00 $10,350.00
$3,200.00 $325.45
$200.00 ($200.00)
$250.00 ($250.00)
$300.00 ($300.00)
$250.00 ($250.00)
$250.00 ($250.00)
$250.00 ($250.00)
$600.00 $1,807.62
$150.00 ($150.00)
$500.00 ($500.00)
$150.00 ($116.79)
$153.00 ($153.00)
$4,180.00 ($60.00)
$50.00 $1,135.38
$12,337.00 4$12,924.45
$650.00 ($900.00)
$0.00 ($0.75)
$100.00  ($2,298.90)
$236.25 ($236.25)
$50.00 ($50.00)
$900.00 ($900.00)
$50.00 ($109.26)
$153.00 ($153.00)
$2,120.00  ($2,120.00)
$1,500.00  ($1,500.00)
$157.00 ($157.00)
$250.00 ($250.00)
$250.00 ($250.00)
$650.00 ($650.00)
$300.00 ($300.00)
$250.00 ($250.00)
$800.00 ($800.00)
$2,000.00  ($2,000.00)
$1,300.00  (%$1,300.00)
$100.00 ($100.00)
$11,816.25 -$14,325.16













